

Grady County Excise Board

Cindy Rice – District 1 Representative David Richardson – District 2 Representative Jerry White – District 3 Representative Grady County Courthouse 405.224.7388 PO Box 1009 Chickasha, OK 73023 jlocke@gradycountyok.com

Grady County Excise Board Agenda

The Excise Board of Grady County, Oklahoma Will hold a Regular Meeting at the Grady County Commissioners Office Date: Tuesday, February 4, 2025 at 8:30 AM

- Item 1. Call meeting to order.
- Item 2. Discussion and possible approval of minutes from December 17, 2024 regular meeting.
- Item 3. Discussion and possible approval of minutes from January 7, 2025 regular meeting.
- **Item 4.** Discussion and possible approval of the 1st, 2nd, and 3rd quarter EMPG Federal grant funds for Emergency Management.
- Item 5. Discussion and possible approval of the monthly appropriations for Grady County.
- Item 6. Discussion and possible approval of transfers.
- Item 7. New Business.

Adjourn Meeting.

